EV301026722US B-5570 622277-3

For, PTO-1595

102879243 RECORDATION R SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce

| rRev. 6-93) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record | NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office of the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
|---|---|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving parties: |
| (1) I-Jin YANG | Name: Mando Corporation Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X] NO | Street Address: #343-1 Manho-Ri, Poseung- Myun, Pyungtak-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, Korea Republic of Korea |
| | City: State: |
| | Zip:Country: <u>Korea</u> |
| | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []YES [X]NO |
| [X] Assignment [] Merger | |
| [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name | |
| [] Other | |
| Execution Date: <u>September 20, 2004</u> | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex- | ecution date of the application is: September 20, 2004 |
| A. Patent Application No(s).: B. Pater | nt No(s).: |
| Additional numbers atta | ached? [] YES [X] NO |
| | 6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1] |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> [X] Enclosed |
| Richard P. Berg Name: LADAS & PARRY Internal Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100 | Any additional fees which may be required are [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 12-0415 |
| | |

| Attorney's Docket NoB- | 5570 622277~3 | PATENT |
|--|--|--|
| | For: U.S. and/or For: U.S. Applicati | on or 🗍 U.S. Patent on |
| ASSI | IGNMENT OF INVENTION | |
| In consideration of the payme (\$1.00), the receipt of which is consideration, | ent by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOF hereby acknowledged, and for | |
| ASSIGNOR: | I – Jin YANG | |
| (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the | (type or pnnt name(s) o | (ASSIGNORISI) |
| invention) | (Address) | |
| | #343-1 Manho-Ri | Poseung-Myun, nggi-Do, Korea |
| | - yangtak oi, ayco | |
| | Republic of Korea | |
| | | |
| (if assignment is by person o this was | Republic of Korea | previously assigned and |
| (if assignment is by person o this was Recorded on | Republic of Korea (Nationality) or entity to whom invention was | previously assigned and |
| this was | Republic of Korea (Nationality) or entity to whom invention was | previously assigned and |
| Recorded on | Republic of Korea (Nationality) or entity to whom invention was | previously assigned and |
| Recorded on | Republic of Korea (Nationality) or entity to whom invention was recorded in PTO, add the follow | previously assigned and ving) |
| Recorded on Reel Frame | Republic of Korea (Nationality) or entity to whom invention was recorded in PTO, add the following sters to | previously assigned and wing) |
| Recorded on Reel Frame hereby sells, assigns and trans | Republic of Korea (Nationality) or entity to whom invention was recorded in PTO, add the follows: sfers to MANDO CORPOR | previously assigned and wing) |
| Recorded on Reel Frame hereby sells, assigns and trans | Republic of Korea (Nationality) or entity to whom invention was recorded in PTO, add the follow sters to MANDO CORPOI (type or print name(s) (Address) | previously assigned and wing) RATON or Assignor(s)) i, Poseung-Myun, |
| Recorded on Reel Frame hereby sells, assigns and trans | Republic of Korea (Nationality) or entity to whom invention was recorded in PTO, add the follow sters to MANDO CORPOI (type or print name(s) (Address) #343-1 Manho-R | previously assigned and wing) RATON or ASSIGNOR(S)) i, Poseung-Myun, onggi-Do, Korea |

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 015958 FRAME: 0917

| (a) | \checkmark | U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith | | | |
|-------------|--------------|--|--|--|--|
| (b) | | U.S. patent application executed on | | | |
| | | To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as name in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known. | | | |
| (c) | | U.S. application no filed on | | | |
| (d) | | International application no. PCT//// | | | |
| (e) | | U.S. patent no issued | | | |
| | | A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent | | | |

(f) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(also check (e), If foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 015958 FRAME: 0918 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

| · | ember, 2004 of signing | |
|----------------|--|--|
| | • | same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was |
| Date: | | I - Jin YANG |
| | | Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) |
| Date: | | l – Jin YANG |
| Date: Date: | | #343-1 Manho-Ri, Poseung-Myun, Pyungtak-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, Korea |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | • - - |
| | (if ASSIGNOR is a legal er | ntity, complete the following information) |
| | | (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) |
| | | Title |
| NOTE: No | vill only be prima facie evidence of e | ntion is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. Or Legalization Page Added. |
| | | (Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 3 of 3) |

RECORDED: 11/04/2004

PATENT REEL: 015958 FRAME: 0919